
EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	Name					
99.1	.1 Joint Press Release of Liberty Interactive Corporation and zulily, inc., dated October 1, 2015					
	4					

Liberty Interactive and zulily Announce Completion of Exchange Offer, Acceptance of Tendered zulily Shares and Expected Completion of zulily Acquisition					
ENGLEWOOD, CO and SEATTLE, WA, October 1, 2015 — Liberty Interactive Corporation ("Liberty Interactive") (Nasdaq: QVCA, QVCB, LVNTA, LVNTB) and zulily, inc. ("zulily") (Nasdaq: ZU) announced today that Liberty Interactive has completed its previously announced exchange offer for all of the issued and outstanding shares of zulily common stock and that it has irrevocably accepted, and expects to promptly pay for, all zulily shares that were validly tendered into and not validly withdrawn for matter 11:59 p.m.), Eastern Time, on September 30, 2015. Additional information regarding the exchangeroflock					